Recei ved: 03/29/ 2000 St atus: CANCELLED
Ef fective Date: 04/01/ 2000

..DID: 11612

.TXT: PSC NO: 87 GAS STATEMENT TYPE: IRS

COMPANY: NEW YORK STATE ELECTRIC & GAS CORPORATION  STATEMENT NO: 39
INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 04/01/00

STAMPS:
Cancelled by Statement IRS Number 40 Effective 05/01/2000
RECEIVED: 03/29/00 STATUS: Cancelled EFFECTIVE: 04/01/00

STATEMENT OF INTERRUPTIBLE RATE

April 1, 2000
Oweqo Area
Applicable to Service Classification No. 3
Applicable Rates:
Price  Price Differentiating Criteria
# (per Th) Tax Fuel Type Term Usage Region Other
1 $0.47000 Non-Exempt No. 2 Oil >20,000
2 $0.50000 Non-Exempt No. 4 Qil
3 $0.51749 Non-Exempt No. 6 Qil
4 $0.50000 Non-Exempt Propane
5 $0.50000 Non-Exempt Coal
6 $0.50000 Non-Exempt Other
7 $0.50000 Exempt No. 2 Oll
8 $0.50000 Exempt No. 4 Oll
9 $0.50000 Exempt No. 6 Oll
10 $0.50000 Exempt Propane
11 $0.50000 Exempt Coal
12 $0.50000 Exempt Other
13 $0.39496 Non-Exempt No. 2 Oll <20,000

Issued By: George E. Bonner, Vice President, Binghamton, New York
(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Cancel |l ed by Statenent | RS Nunber 40 Effective 05/01/2000



Recei ved: 03/29/ 2000

Applicable to Service Classification No. 3

Applicable Rates:

Price  Price
# (per Th)

$0.50000
$0.44285
$0.47045
$0.50000
$0.50000
$0.50000
$0.50000
$0.57859
$0.50000
$0.41650
$0.50000
$0.50000
$0.50000
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Issued By: George E. Bonner, Vice President, Binghamton, New York

STATEMENT TYPE:

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

IRS

STATEMENT NO: 39

STATEMENT OF INTERRUPTIBLE RATE

April 1, 2000

Goshen Area

Differentiating Criteria

Tax

Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt

Fuel Type

No. 2 Oil
No. 2 Oil
No. 4 Oil
No. 6 Oil
Propane
Coal
Other
No. 2 Oil
No. 4 Oil
No. 6 Oil
Propane
Coal
Other

(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Cancel |l ed by Statenent | RS Nunber 40 Effective 05/01/2000

Usage Region

<100,000
>100,000

PAGE:

Other

2

CANCELLED
04/ 01/ 2000



Recei ved: 03/29/ 2000

Applicable to Service Classification No. 3

Applicable Rates:

Price
#

O©CoO~NOOTPA~ WN P

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Price
(per Th)

$0.44996
$0.45896
$0.44696
$0.36262
$0.45896
$0.45896
$0.45896
$0.45896
$0.43846
$0.45896
$0.45896
$0.45896
$0.45596
$0.38585
$0.57396
$0.40101
$0.43996
$0.45896
$0.45896
$0.44045

STATEMENT TYPE:

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

IRS

STATEMENT NO: 39

STATEMENT OF INTERRUPTIBLE RATE

April 1, 2000

Lockport Area

Differentiating Criteria

Tax

Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Non-Exempt
Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt

Fuel Type

No.
No.
No.
No.

2 0ll
2 0ll
2 0ll
6 Ol

Coal
Other

No.
No.
No.

2 0ll
4 Oll
6 Oill

Propane
Coal
Other

No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.

2 0ll
6 Oill
2 0ll
2 0ll
6 Oill
6 Oill

Propane

No.

6 Oill

Price # 16 is a price indexed to NYMEX settlement.
The filed price reflects last months NYMEX close and is for illustrative purposes.

Issued By: George E. Bonner, Vice President, Binghamton, New York

Cancel |l ed by Statenent | RS Nunber 40 Effective 05/01/2000

Term

Seasonal

Mid-Mnth

1-year
Intermittent
lyr.Index

Monthly
lyr.Term

(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Usage Region

<25,000
>50,000
<50,000 Ann.+

25,000-50,000
>75,000

25,000-50,000
50,000-100,000
<50,000

50,000-100,000

PAGE:
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CANCELLED
04/ 01/ 2000



Recei ved: 03/29/ 2000

Applicable to Service Classification No. 3

Applicable Rates:

Price  Price
# (per Th)
1 $0.76099
2 $0.76099
3 $0.35811
4 $0.76099
5 $0.76099
6 $0.76099
7 $0.47505
8 $0.76099
9 $0.76099
10 $0.76099
11 $0.76099
12 $0.76099
13 $0.76099
14 $0.76099
15 $0.46301
16 $0.76099
17 $0.76099
18 $0.76099

Issued By: George E. Bonner, Vice President, Binghamton, New York

St at us:

Ef fective Date:

STATEMENT TYPE: IRS
STATEMENT NO: 39

STATEMENT OF INTERRUPTIBLE RATE

April 1, 2000

Combined Area

Differentiating Criteria

Tax

Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt

Fuel Type

No.
No.
No.

2 0ll
2 0ll
6 Oill

Propane
Coal
Other

No.
No.
No.

2 0ll
4 Oll
6 Oill

Propane
Coal
Other

No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.

2 0ll
2 0ll
2 0ll
6 Oill
6 Oill
6 Oill

Term

Monthly
0 winter
1-year

1-year

Cancel |l ed by Statenent | RS Nunber 40 Effective 05/01/2000

(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Usage Region
20k-100k

>100k

<50k

<20k

Summer Peak
<20k
100k-200k
>200k

PAGE: 4

Other

CANCELLED
04/ 01/ 2000



Recei ved: 03/29/ 2000

Applicable to Service Classification No. 3

Applicable Rates:

Price
#

O©CoO~NOOTPA~ WN P

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

Price
(per Th)

$0.42473
$0.61300
$0.61389
$0.61389
$0.61300
$0.61300
$0.61389
$0.61300
$0.61300
$0.61300
$0.35351
$0.61300
$0.40101
$0.61389
$0.61389
$0.36002
$0.34374
$0.37051
$0.39251

STATEMENT TYPE:

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

IRS

STATEMENT NO: 39

STATEMENT OF INTERRUPTIBLE RATE

April 1, 2000

Binghamton Area

Differentiating Criteria

Tax

Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt

Fuel Type

No. 2 Oil
No. 4 Oil
No. 6 Oil
Propane
Coal
Other
No. 2 Oil
No. 4 Oil
No. 6 Oil
Propane
Coal
Other
LDC

No. 2 Oil
No. 2 Oil
No. 2 Oil
No. 4 Oil
No. 2 Oil
No. 2 Oil

Price # 13 is a price indexed to NYMEX settlement.
The filed price reflects last months NYMEX close and is for illustrative purposes.

Issued By: George E. Bonner, Vice President, Binghamton, New York
(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Term

Monthly

1yr. Index
Monthly
Monthly
1-year
1-year
Monthly
Monthly

Cancel |l ed by Statenent | RS Nunber 40 Effective 05/01/2000

Usage Region

<75k

>75k
75k-175k
175k-225k
75k-175k

325k-1000k
>1,000,000
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CANCELLED
04/ 01/ 2000



Recei ved: 03/29/ 2000

Applicable to Service Classification No. 3

Applicable Rates:

Price
#

O©CoO~NOOTPA~ WN P

PR R R
AwNRO

Issued By: George E. Bonner, Vice President, Binghamton, New York
(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Price
(per Th)

$0.74119
$0.74119
$0.74119
$0.74119
$0.74119
$0.74119
$0.74119
$0.74119
$0.74119
$0.74119
$0.74119
$0.74119
$0.74119
$0.74119

STATEMENT TYPE:

STATEMENT OF INTERRUPTIBLE RATE

April 1, 2000

Champlain Area

Differentiating Criteria

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

IRS

STATEMENT NO: 39

Tax

Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt

Fuel Type

No. 2 Oil
No. 2 Oil
No. 6 Oil
No. 6 Oil
Propane
Propane
Other

No. 2 Oil
No. 2 Oil
No. 6 Oil
No. 6 Oil
Propane
Propane
Other

Term

Monthly
Monthly
Monthly
Monthly
Monthly
Monthly
Monthly
Monthly
Monthly
Monthly
Monthly
Monthly
Monthly
Monthly

Cancel |l ed by Statenent | RS Nunber 40 Effective 05/01/2000

Usage

<50,000
>50,000
<350,000
>350,000
<25,000
>25,000
n/a
<50,000
>50,000
<350,000
>350,000
<25,000
>25,000
n/a

Region
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CANCELLED
04/ 01/ 2000



