Received: 03/29/2000 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 04/01/2000

..DID: 11612

..TXT: PSC NO: 87 GAS STATEMENT TYPE: IRS

COMPANY: NEW YORK STATE ELECTRIC & GAS CORPORATION STATEMENT NO: 39

INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 04/01/00

STAMPS:

Cancelled by Statement IRS Number 40 Effective 05/01/2000

RECEIVED: 03/29/00 STATUS: Cancelled EFFECTIVE: 04/01/00

#### STATEMENT OF INTERRUPTIBLE RATE

April 1, 2000

#### Owego Area

Applicable to Service Classification No. 3

### Applicable Rates:

Price		Differentiating Criteria			
(per Th)	Tax	Fuel Type Term	Usage	Region	Other
<b>#0.47000</b>	No. Francis	N - 0 0"	00.000		
\$0.47000	Non-Exempt	No. 2 Oil	>20,000		
\$0.50000	Non-Exempt	No. 4 Oil			
\$0.51749	Non-Exempt	No. 6 Oil			
\$0.50000	Non-Exempt	Propane			
\$0.50000	Non-Exempt	Coal			
\$0.50000	Non-Exempt	Other			
\$0.50000	Exempt	No. 2 Oil			
\$0.50000	Exempt	No. 4 Oil			
\$0.50000	Exempt	No. 6 Oil			
\$0.50000	Exempt	Propane			
\$0.50000	Exempt	Coal			
\$0.50000	Exempt	Other			
\$0.39496	Non-Exempt	No. 2 Oil	<20,000		
	(per Th)  \$0.47000 \$0.50000 \$0.51749 \$0.50000 \$0.50000 \$0.50000 \$0.50000 \$0.50000 \$0.50000 \$0.50000 \$0.50000 \$0.50000	(per Th)         Tax           \$0.47000         Non-Exempt           \$0.50000         Non-Exempt           \$0.51749         Non-Exempt           \$0.50000         Non-Exempt           \$0.50000         Non-Exempt           \$0.50000         Non-Exempt           \$0.50000         Exempt           \$0.50000         Exempt	(per Th)         Tax         Fuel Type         Term           \$0.47000         Non-Exempt         No. 2 Oil           \$0.50000         Non-Exempt         No. 4 Oil           \$0.51749         Non-Exempt         No. 6 Oil           \$0.50000         Non-Exempt         Propane           \$0.50000         Non-Exempt         Other           \$0.50000         Non-Exempt         No. 2 Oil           \$0.50000         Exempt         No. 4 Oil           \$0.50000         Exempt         No. 6 Oil           \$0.50000         Exempt         Propane           \$0.50000         Exempt         Coal           \$0.50000         Exempt         Other	(per Th)         Tax         Fuel Type         Term         Usage           \$0.47000         Non-Exempt         No. 2 Oil         >20,000           \$0.50000         Non-Exempt         No. 4 Oil           \$0.51749         Non-Exempt         No. 6 Oil           \$0.50000         Non-Exempt         Propane           \$0.50000         Non-Exempt         Other           \$0.50000         Exempt         No. 2 Oil           \$0.50000         Exempt         No. 4 Oil           \$0.50000         Exempt         No. 6 Oil           \$0.50000         Exempt         Propane           \$0.50000         Exempt         Coal           \$0.50000         Exempt         Other	(per Th)         Tax         Fuel Type         Term         Usage         Region           \$0.47000         Non-Exempt         No. 2 Oil         >20,000           \$0.50000         Non-Exempt         No. 4 Oil           \$0.51749         Non-Exempt         No. 6 Oil           \$0.50000         Non-Exempt         Propane           \$0.50000         Non-Exempt         Other           \$0.50000         Exempt         No. 2 Oil           \$0.50000         Exempt         No. 4 Oil           \$0.50000         Exempt         No. 6 Oil           \$0.50000         Exempt         Propane           \$0.50000         Exempt         Coal           \$0.50000         Exempt         Other

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 04/01/2000

STATEMENT TYPE: IRS STATEMENT NO: 39

PAGE: 2

# STATEMENT OF INTERRUPTIBLE RATE

April 1, 2000

### **Goshen Area**

Applicable to Service Classification No. 3

# Applicable Rates:

Price	Price		Differentiating Criter	ria	
#	(per Th)	Tax	Fuel Type Term	Usage Region	Other
	Φο 50000		N 0 0''	400.000	
1	\$0.50000	Non-Exempt	No. 2 Oil	<100,000	
2	\$0.44285	Non-Exempt	No. 2 Oil	>100,000	
3	\$0.47045	Non-Exempt	No. 4 Oil		
4	\$0.50000	Non-Exempt	No. 6 Oil		
5	\$0.50000	Non-Exempt	Propane		
6	\$0.50000	Non-Exempt	Coal		
7	\$0.50000	Non-Exempt	Other		
8	\$0.57859	Exempt	No. 2 Oil		
9	\$0.50000	Exempt	No. 4 Oil		
10	\$0.41650	Exempt	No. 6 Oil		
11	\$0.50000	Exempt	Propane		
12	\$0.50000	Exempt	Coal		
13	\$0.50000	Exempt	Other		

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 04/01/2000

STATEMENT TYPE: IRS STATEMENT NO: 39

PAGE: 3

#### STATEMENT OF INTERRUPTIBLE RATE

April 1, 2000

### **Lockport Area**

Applicable to Service Classification No. 3

# Applicable Rates:

Price	Price		Differentiatir	ng Criteria			
#	(per Th)	Tax	Fuel Type	Term	Usage	Region	Other
	_			_			
1	\$0.44996	Non-Exempt	No. 2 Oil	Seasonal			
2	\$0.45896	Non-Exempt	No. 2 Oil		<25,000		
3	\$0.44696	Non-Exempt	No. 2 Oil		>50,000		
4	\$0.36262	Non-Exempt	No. 6 Oil		<50,000 /	۹nn.+	
5	\$0.45896	Non-Exempt	Coal				
6	\$0.45896	Non-Exempt	Other				
7	\$0.45896	Exempt	No. 2 Oil				
8	\$0.45896	Exempt	No. 4 Oil				
9	\$0.43846	Exempt	No. 6 Oil	Mid-Mnth			
10	\$0.45896	Exempt	Propane				
11	\$0.45896	Exempt	Coal				
12	\$0.45896	Exempt	Other				
13	\$0.45596	Non-Exempt	No. 2 Oil		25,000-50	0,000	
14	\$0.38585	Exempt	No. 6 Oil	1-year	>75,000		
15	\$0.57396	Non-Exempt	No. 2 Oil	Intermittent			
16	\$0.40101	Non-Exempt	No. 2 Oil	1yr.Index	25,000-50	0,000	
17	\$0.43996	Non-Exempt	No. 6 Oil	•	50,000-10	00,000	
18	\$0.45896	Non-Exempt	No. 6 Oil		<50,000		
19	\$0.45896	Non-Exempt	Propane	Monthly			
20	\$0.44045	Non-Exempt	No. 6 Oil	1yr.Term	50,000-10	00,000	

Price # 16 is a price indexed to NYMEX settlement.

The filed price reflects last months NYMEX close and is for illustrative purposes.

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 04/01/2000

STATEMENT TYPE: IRS STATEMENT NO: 39

PAGE: 4

### STATEMENT OF INTERRUPTIBLE RATE

April 1, 2000

### **Combined Area**

Applicable to Service Classification No. 3

### Applicable Rates:

Price	Price		Differentiatir	ng Criteria		
#	(per Th)	Tax	Fuel Type	Term	Usage Re	egion Other
	•					
1	\$0.76099	Non-Exempt	No. 2 Oil		20k-100k	
2	\$0.76099	Non-Exempt	No. 2 Oil		>100k	
3	\$0.35811	Non-Exempt	No. 6 Oil		<50k	
4	\$0.76099	Non-Exempt	Propane			
5	\$0.76099	Non-Exempt	Coal			
6	\$0.76099	Non-Exempt	Other			
7	\$0.47505	Exempt	No. 2 Oil			
8	\$0.76099	Exempt	No. 4 Oil			
9	\$0.76099	Exempt	No. 6 Oil			
10	\$0.76099	Exempt	Propane			
11	\$0.76099	Exempt	Coal			
12	\$0.76099	Exempt	Other			
13	\$0.76099	Non-Exempt	No. 2 Oil	Monthly	<20k	
14	\$0.76099	Non-Exempt	No. 2 Oil	0 winter	Summer Peal	k
15	\$0.46301	Non-Exempt	No. 2 Oil	1-year	<20k	
16	\$0.76099	Non-Exempt	No. 6 Oil	•	100k-200k	
17	\$0.76099	Non-Exempt	No. 6 Oil		>200k	
18	\$0.76099	Non-Exempt	No. 6 Oil	1-year		

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 04/01/2000

STATEMENT TYPE: IRS STATEMENT NO: 39

PAGE: 5

### STATEMENT OF INTERRUPTIBLE RATE

April 1, 2000

### **Binghamton Area**

Applicable to Service Classification No. 3

# Applicable Rates:

Price	Price		Differentiatir	ng Criteria			
#	(per Th)	Tax	Fuel Type	Term	Usage	Region	Other
4	ΦO 40470	Nam Everent	Na o Oil	Manthh	751.		
1	\$0.42473	Non-Exempt	No. 2 Oil	Monthly	<75k		
2	\$0.61300	Non-Exempt	No. 4 Oil				
3	\$0.61389	Non-Exempt	No. 6 Oil				
4	\$0.61389	Non-Exempt	Propane				
5	\$0.61300	Non-Exempt	Coal				
6	\$0.61300	Non-Exempt	Other				
7	\$0.61389	Exempt	No. 2 Oil				
8	\$0.61300	Exempt	No. 4 Oil				
9	\$0.61300	Exempt	No. 6 Oil				
10	\$0.61300	Exempt	Propane				
11	\$0.35351	Exempt	Coal				
12	\$0.61300	Exempt	Other				
13	\$0.40101	Non-Exempt	LDC	1yr. Index	>75k		
14	\$0.61389	Non-Exempt	No. 2 Oil	Monthly	75k-175k		
15	\$0.61389	Non-Exempt	No. 2 Oil	Monthly	175k-225	k	
16	\$0.36002	Non-Exempt	No. 2 Oil	1-year	75k-175k		
17	\$0.34374	Non-Exempt	No. 4 Oil	1-year			
18	\$0.37051	Non-Exempt	No. 2 Oil	Monthly	325k-100	0k	
19	\$0.39251	Non-Exempt	No. 2 Oil	Monthly	>1,000,00		
-				- · · · · ·	,,.		

Price # 13 is a price indexed to NYMEX settlement.

The filed price reflects last months NYMEX close and is for illustrative purposes.

Received: 03/29/2000 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 04/01/2000

STATEMENT TYPE: IRS STATEMENT NO: 39

PAGE: 6

### STATEMENT OF INTERRUPTIBLE RATE

April 1, 2000

### **Champlain Area**

Applicable to Service Classification No. 3

# Applicable Rates:

Price	Price		Differentiatin	g Criteria			
#	(per Th)	Tax	Fuel Type	Term	Usage	Region	Other
4	<b>CO 74440</b>	Non Francis	N= 0.03	Manathh	F0 000		
1	\$0.74119	Non-Exempt	No. 2 Oil	Monthly	<50,000		
2	\$0.74119	Non-Exempt	No. 2 Oil	Monthly	>50,000		
3	\$0.74119	Non-Exempt	No. 6 Oil	Monthly	<350,000		
4	\$0.74119	Non-Exempt	No. 6 Oil	Monthly	>350,000		
5	\$0.74119	Non-Exempt	Propane	Monthly	<25,000		
6	\$0.74119	Non-Exempt	Propane	Monthly	>25,000		
7	\$0.74119	Non-Exempt	Other	Monthly	n/a		
8	\$0.74119	Exempt	No. 2 Oil	Monthly	<50,000		
9	\$0.74119	Exempt	No. 2 Oil	Monthly	>50,000		
10	\$0.74119	Exempt	No. 6 Oil	Monthly	<350,000		
11	\$0.74119	Exempt	No. 6 Oil	Monthly	>350,000		
12	\$0.74119	Exempt	Propane	Monthly	<25,000		
13	\$0.74119	Exempt	Propane	Monthly	>25,000		
14	\$0.74119	Exempt	Other	Monthly	n/a		